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Table T1. Stratigraphic occurrence of diatoms, Hole 1179B. (Continued on next two pages.)

Notes: Abundance: A = abundant, C = common, F = few, R = rare, X = present. Preservation: M = moderate, P = poor. + = presence
of silicoflagellate species.
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1H-1, 66–68 0.66 A M F X X R R R R R
1H-2, 75–77 2.25 C P R R R R
1H-3, 75–77 3.75 A M F X R F X R
1H-4, 75–77 5.25 A M R X X R F X R R
1H-5, 75–77 6.75 C P R R R R R
2H-1, 75–77 8.35 A P F R X X X R
2H-2, 75–77 9.85 A P R R R R X R X F X
2H-3, 75–77 11.35 C P R X X X X X X X X
2H-4, 75–77 12.85 A M F R X R X X R R F X X
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2H-5, 75–77 14.35 A M F R R X X R R R X X
2H-6, 75–77 15.85 C M F R X X R R
3H-1, 75–77 17.85 C M F X R R R
3H-2, 75–77 19.35 A M X R R X R X F
3H-3, 75–77 20.85 A M F X X R R R X X R R X
3H-4, 75–77 22.35 A M X X X R R R X
3H-5, 75–77 23.85 A M F X R X R X X X R X R R
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3H-6, 75–77 25.35 A M R X X R R X X R X R F X R
3H-7, 75–77 26.85 R P R X X
4H-1, 75–77 27.35 F P X X X
4H-2, 75–77 28.85 X P
4H-3, 75–77 30.35 F P X
4H-4, 75–77 31.85 F P R X X X
4H-5, 75–77 33.35 F P X R X X X
4H-6, 75–77 34.85 F P R R R X R X
4H-7, 40–42 36 R P X X X
5H-1, 75–77 36.85 A M R R R X X X R R X
5H-2, 75–77 38.35 F P R R X X R X
5H-3, 75–77 39.85 A M R X X X R X X R X X X
5H-4, 75–77 41.35 F P X X X R X X X
5H-5, 75–77 42.85 C P R X X R X X X X R
5H-6, 75–77 44.35 A M R X X X X R R

A. 
oculatus 

Zone

5H-7, 70–72 45.8 F P R R R R X R X X X
6H-1, 75–77 46.35 A P F R X X X X X R X R
6H-3, 75–77 49.35 C P F X X R X X

N.
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Zone

6H-5, 75–77 52.35 C P R X X R X
6H-7, 56–58 55.16 A M F R R R X R X
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Table T1 (continued).
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1H-1, 66–68 0.66 A M R X R X X R R
1H-2, 75–77 2.25 C P R X X X X X X R R
1H-3, 75–77 3.75 A M F X X R X R F R
1H-4, 75–77 5.25 A M F X R X R X R R X F
1H-5, 75–77 6.75 C P R X X X R X R R
2H-1, 75–77 8.35 A P R X R R R X R
2H-2, 75–77 9.85 A P X F X X X X X X R R R
2H-3, 75–77 11.35 C P R X R X X R R
2H-4, 75–77 12.85 A M X F X R R R X X R F F

Pr
ob

os
ci

a 
cu

rv
iro

st
ris

 Z
on

e

2H-5, 75–77 14.35 A M X F R X R R R R F R
2H-6, 75–77 15.85 C M X F X R X R R R X R
3H-1, 75–77 17.85 C M X X F X R X R
3H-2, 75–77 19.35 A M F X R R X R R R
3H-3, 75–77 20.85 A M F X R X R R R X F R X R
3H-4, 75–77 22.35 A M X R X R F R R F R C X
3H-5, 75–77 23.85 A M X F R X R F R R X X R R F
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3H-6, 75–77 25.35 A M X F X R R X R F X R R F R F
3H-7, 75–77 26.85 R P X R X X X X X
4H-1, 75–77 27.35 F P R R R X X X X R
4H-2, 75–77 28.85 X P X X
4H-3, 75–77 30.35 F P R R R X X R R X
4H-4, 75–77 31.85 F P X X X X X X X R X
4H-5, 75–77 33.35 F P R R R X X X X R R R
4H-6, 75–77 34.85 F P R R R R R X X X X R R X X R R R X
4H-7, 40–42 36 R P X X X
5H-1, 75–77 36.85 A M R R R R X R R X R F R
5H-2, 75–77 38.35 F P X R X R X R R X X
5H-3, 75–77 39.85 A M R R X R R X R X X X R R R
5H-4, 75–77 41.35 F P R R X X X X R X R R X R
5H-5, 75–77 42.85 C P R R X X R X X R R R F X X R
5H-6, 75–77 44.35 A M R F R R X X X R R F
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5H-7, 70–72 45.8 F P R R X R R R X X
6H-1, 75–77 46.35 A P R R X R X X R R F X F
6H-3, 75–77 49.35 C P R R X X R X X R X X F F
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6H-5, 75–77 52.35 C P F R R R X X R R X F X
6H-7, 56–58 55.16 A M F F X R R R R F
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Table T1 (continued).
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1H-1, 66–68 0.66 A M C +
1H-2, 75–77 2.25 C P C
1H-3, 75–77 3.75 A M A + +
1H-4, 75–77 5.25 A M A + +
1H-5, 75–77 6.75 C P F
2H-1, 75–77 8.35 A P X A
2H-2, 75–77 9.85 A P A
2H-3, 75–77 11.35 C P X C
2H-4, 75–77 12.85 A M X R A + + + +
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2H-5, 75–77 14.35 A M X A + +
2H-6, 75–77 15.85 C M X C +
3H-1, 75–77 17.85 C M F +
3H-2, 75–77 19.35 A M C +
3H-3, 75–77 20.85 A M X A +
3H-4, 75–77 22.35 A M A
3H-5, 75–77 23.85 A M X A + +
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3H-6, 75–77 25.35 A M A +
3H-7, 75–77 26.85 R P R
4H-1, 75–77 27.35 F P X F
4H-2, 75–77 28.85 X P
4H-3, 75–77 30.35 F P F
4H-4, 75–77 31.85 F P R + +
4H-5, 75–77 33.35 F P X F + +
4H-6, 75–77 34.85 F P X F +
4H-7, 40–42 36 R P R
5H-1, 75–77 36.85 A M A + + +
5H-2, 75–77 38.35 F P F +
5H-3, 75–77 39.85 A M R A + +
5H-4, 75–77 41.35 F P F + + +
5H-5, 75–77 42.85 C P F + +
5H-6, 75–77 44.35 A M A + +
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5H-7, 70–72 45.8 F P F +
6H-1, 75–77 46.35 A P A + +
6H-3, 75–77 49.35 C P C +

N.
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6H-5, 75–77 52.35 C P C + +
6H-7, 56–58 55.16 A M A + +


